
LK/CC
Bahar  Hallaeva 2244 Chessnycbaharh
Masha Mozlin 2071 masha_moz
Rooney Simonitis 1977 knightrunner
Eric Kennedy 1690 blaksuperman
Lev Zilbermintz 2087 BrilliantGambiteer
Andy Dore 2042 gargon66
Adia Onyango 1950 QueenKryptonight
Michael Parris 1920 trouURble
Steve Mitlitzky 1677 undaunted1970

Terminators
Tony Ortega 2235 tonyortega67 646-874-3752
Leo Solal 2013 pacmanspal 646-975-1686
Luis Rodriguez 1775/7 jlrchess111 212-787-4438
Lorenzo Nahum 1634 topo1946 212-831-0423
Oliver Paredes 1862 ospninja 917-664-9670
Matthew Grasso 1739(uscf) matthewrex 917-882-9903

Brooklyn Pawn Stars
Andrey Krasnov (c) 2250 ubiq 818-231-7972 ak@krasnov.net
Boris Izrayelit 2028 cosmoroute 347-886-3160 borisiz@gmail.com
Boris Golubov 2230 fan_of_163 718-375-9627 boris_golubov@hotmail.com
David Babcock (c) 2203 owieczkanapolu@gmail.com
Igor Yeliseyev 2090 igarvel 201-887-2014 igarvel@gmail.com
Jeremiah Smith 2169 jeremiahjsmith21@gmail.com
Nathaniel Koyfman 1788 nathaniel.koyfman@gmail.com
Philippe Krasnov 1192 USCF krasnovenator philkrasnov@gmail.com
Sergey Shchukin 2204 redbullet64 sergey.shchukin@gmail.com
Simon Rudowski 1901 mis3u 718-600-9313 simon.pantera@gmail.com
Vladimir Gramagin 1934 Eleshar 646-812-7350 vgramagin@gmail.com

Swiss Re
Abby Marshall 2231 abbymarshall 757-768-0778 amarshallwfm@yahoo.com
Ben Katz 2212 CoachBenNYC 917-455-7990 benjkatz@gmail.com
Daniel Cooper 2017 danielrcooper 203-914-5652 danielrolandcooper@googlemail.com
David Epstein 1996 profdave 646-391-7733 david.l.epstein@gmail.com
Rich Robinson 1994 NA 914-514-0889 richard_robinson@swissre.com
Ryan McHale 1972 lavianknight 516-317-8118 goSonicFire@gmail.com
Chris Potts 1915 Harry_Patzer 203-847-5824 harrypatzer@optonline.net
Bill Dubinsky 1848 iplaythehorses 917-612-4306 wdubinsky386@gmail.com
Fernando Duarte 1631 uaxoff 857-928-7344 fernando.duarte@gmail.com
Alan Kuras 1588 akuras 914-310-2122 a.I.Kuras@gmail.com
Kevin Trapp 1551 NA 203-414-9750 kevinjt@optonline.net
Vel Parvath 1482 velparvath 914-486-0369 velparvath@yahoo.com
Bruno Bauer 1382 brunopbauer 203-947-2021 brunobauer13@yahoo.com
Daniel Katz 1350 Dankatz8 646-546-6936 daniel_katz@swissre.com



MerLife
Yun Fan 2189 dododoll 765-719-3573 yunfan@linkicc.com
Ashok Gandhi 2083 Perkyleo33 732-489-2494 perkyleo33@cmcast.net
Nick Kleszczewski 2016 nyknickv 212-677-3666 nyknickv@hotmail.com
John Brendel 1867 jb1861 718-728-5716 jhnbrendel@gmail.com
Ralph Frisch 1717 spielmann2020 718-884-7897 rafikf2001@yahoo.com
Phil Lehpamer 1688 plehpamer 718-499-8681 plehpamer@hotmail.com
Vladimir Steshenko 1606 718-409-0035
Paul Birnbaum 1588 718-543-7710 birnbaum_p@yahoo.com
Adam San Marco 1512 newtreeno newtreeno@yahoo.com

Con Edison
Neil Fairclough 2127 biker80
Richard Fireman 1988 rcfchess
David Diamond 1903 djdiamond
Tom Atkins 1599 thomaseagle
Aigboje Aregbeyen 1717 twaksak
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